1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 SCR 16
4	
5	By: Senator Gullett
6	By: Representative Bradford
7	
8	
9	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
10	COMMENDING SIMMONS FIRST UPON THE CELEBRATION OF
11	ITS ONE HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	COMMENDING SIMMONS FIRST UPON THE
15	CELEBRATION OF ITS ONE HUNDREDTH
16	ANNIVERSARY.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, the past one hundred (100) years have seen Simmons First grow
20	from one office at the corner of Main and Barraque Streets in Pine Bluff to
21	sixty-five (65) offices throughout Arkansas; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Simmons First has become a \$2 billion, multi-bank holding
24	company, with seven (7) community banks providing the highest possible level
25	of quality customer service; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Simmons First is the largest publicly traded financial
28	institution headquartered in Arkansas; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, with statewide access, state-of-the-art products and services,
31	and dedicated, professional associates, Simmons First is a premier community
32	banking institution in Arkansas,
33	NOL MUEDERODE
34 25	NOW THEREFORE,
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
36	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:



1									
2	That	Simmons F	irst is he	reby reco	ognized f	or one h	undred (1	00) years	of
3	service as	a premier	community	banking	institut	ion in t	he State	of Arkansa	s.
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									